| . 05-2 | Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|---|
| IBM DOCKET BU9-98-139 (IBU-10-3273) | | |
| | 2 | |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the a | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TIMOTHY J. DELL, BRUCE G. HAZELZET, 1) MARK W. KELLOGG and CHRISTOPHER P. MILLER Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 5 Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address: | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 1) _4/30/99, | A New York corporation Street Address: <u>New Orchard Road</u> City <u>Armonk</u> State <u>New York</u> Zip <u>10504</u> | |
| , | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 yes 🛛 no | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). | Patent No(s). | |
| A contraction of the second seco | ched? Yes X No 77.206 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | |
| concerning | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 | |
| concerning document should be mailed: William N. Hogg Driggs, Lucas, Brubaker & Hogg Co., L.P.A. 8383 Mentor Avenue Mentor, Ohio 44060 (440) 205-3600 Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.10 I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. <u>FLOGGO 30468445</u> on <u>413049</u> SU ZIE SUPCLIPS <u>Ausciewer Marcel</u> 4120/9.9 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due | - |
| concerning document should be mailed: William N. Hogg Driggs, Lucas, Brubaker & Hogg Co., L.P.A. 8383 Mentor Avenue Mentor, Ohio 44060 (440) 205-3600 Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.10 I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. <u>FLOHGO 30468445</u> on <u>413049</u> SU 218 SUIE LDS Name of Person Mailing paper Date | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account △ Total fee due △ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: | - |
| concerning document should be mailed: William N. Hogg Driggs, Lucas, Brubaker & Hogg Co., L.P.A. 8383 Mentor Avenue Mentor, Ohio 44060 (440) 205-3600 Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.10 I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. <u>FLOGGO 30468445</u> on <u>413049</u> SUZIE SUIELDS Name of Person Mailing paper <u>Date</u> 119 9 JSHABAZZ 00000002 090456 09302915 DO NOT USI | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 09-0456 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by | - |
| concerning document should be mailed: William N. Hogg Driggs, Lucas, Brubaker & Hogg Co., L.P.A. 8383 Mentor Avenue Mentor, Ohio 44060 (440) 205-3600 Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.10 Thereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. <u>ELOCHOO 30468445</u> on <u>4130499</u> SU ZIE SUIE UNS <u>4130499</u> Name of Person Mailing paper Date 1199 JSHABAZZ 00000002 090456 09302915 DO NOT USI 58 9. Statement and signature | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ○ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Total fee due ○ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: | |

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

| Inventor and City | (1) TIMOTHY J. DELL County of Chittenden | City of Colchester and State of Vermont |
|------------------------|---|--|
| and | (2) BRUCE G. HAZELZET | City of Essex Junction |
| and | County of Chittenden | and State of Vermont |
| | (3) MARK W. KELLOGG County of Chittenden | City of Essex Junction and State of Vermont |
| and | (4) CHRISTOPHER P. MILLER County of Chittenden | City of Underhill and State of Vermont |
| | have invented certain improvements in | |
| Title | POWER MANAGEMENT ON A MEMO PROCESSING ELEMENT | PRY CARD HAVING A SIGNAL |
| Date That | | |
| Inventor Signed the | (1) <u>April 30 1999</u> , and (2) (3) <u>April 30 1999</u> , and (4) | <u>April 30 1999</u> , and |
| Declaration | (3) April 30 1999, and (4) | Apr: 1 30 1999 |

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue and Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0160

| City | (1) Signed at Essex Junction, Vernont | |
|------|--|-------------------------|
| Date | on April 30, 1999 2 J. Delil (TIMOTHY J. DELIL) | _Signature)inventor |
| City | (2) Signed at ESSEX JUNCTION, VERMONT | ····· |
| Date | on <u>APRIL 30,1999</u> (BRUCE G. HAZELZET | Signature)inventor |
| City | (3) Signed at ESSEX JUNCTION, VERMONT | |
| Date | on <u>APRIL 30, 1999</u> (MARK W. KELLOGG | _Signature)inventor |
| City | (4) Signed at Essex Junction, VT | |
| Date | on <u>April 30, 1989</u> (CHRISTOPHER P. MILLER | _Signature)inventor |